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2024 CUERO GOBBLERS FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
2024 VARSITY SCHEDULE

2024 JUNIOR VARSITY

2024 Freshman

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE STADIUM TIME
Aug 16 Friday (Scrimmage) Kerrville Tivy Away Tivy High School 7:00
Aug 22 Thursday (Scrimmage) Comal Davenport Home Cuero High School 7:00
Aug. 30 Friday Columbus High School Home Cuero High School 7:00
Sep 6 Friday La Vernia High School Away La Vernia High School 7:30
Sep 13 Friday Yoakum High School Away Yoakum High School 7:00
Sep 20 Friday CC Miller High School Home Cuero High School 7:00
Sep. 27 Friday Belton High School Away Belton High School 7:30
Oct 4 Friday Harligen High School Home Cuero High School 7:00
Oct. 11 Friday Rockport-Fulton High School (HC) Home Cuero High School 7:00
Oct. 18 Friday Sinton High School Away Sinton High School 7:00
Oct. 25 Friday Bye
Nov. 1 Friday Ingleside High School (PN) Home Cuero High School 7:00
Nov. 8 Friday Robstown High School Away Robstown High School 7:00

Aug 16 Friday (Scrimmage) Kerrville Tivy Away Tivy High School 5:30
Aug 22 Thursday (Scrimmage) Comal Davenport Home Cuero High School 6:00
Aug.29 Thursday Columbus High School Away Columbus High School 6:30
Sept. 5 Thursday La Vernia High School Home Cuero High School 6:30
Sept. 12 Thursday Yoakum High School Home Cuero High School 6:30
Sept. 19 Thursday CC Miller High School Away Cabaniss Athletic Complex 6:00
Sept. 26 Thursday Belton High School Home Cuero High School 6:30
Oct. 3 Thursday Segiun High School Home Cuero High School 6:30
Oct. 10 Thursday Rockport-Fulton High School Away Rockport-Fulton High School 6:30
Oct. 17 Thursday Sinton High School Home Cuero High School 6:30
Oct. 24 Thursday Bye
Oct. 31 Thursday Ingleside High School Away Ingleside High School 6:30
Nov. 7 Thursday Robstown High School Home Cuero High School 6:30

Aug 16 Friday (Scrimmage) Kerrville Tivy Away Tivy High School 5:30
Aug 22 Thursday (Scrimmage) Comal Davenport Home Cuero High School 6:00
Aug.29 Thursday Columbus High School Away Columbus High School 5:00
Sept. 5 Thursday La Vernia High School Home Cuero High School 5:00
Sept. 12 Thursday Yoakum High School Home Cuero High School 5:00
Sept. 19 Thursday CC Miller High School Away Cabaniss Athletic Complex 6:00
Sept. 26 Thursday Belton High School Home Cuero High School 5:00
Oct. 3 Thursday Segiun High School Home Cuero High School 5:00
Oct. 10 Thursday Rockport-Fulton High School Away Rockport-Fulton High School 5:00
Oct. 17 Thursday Sinton High School Home Cuero High School 5:00
Oct. 24 Thursday Bye
Oct. 31 Thursday Ingleside High School Away Ingleside High School 5:00
Nov. 7 Thursday Robstown High School Home Cuero High School 5:00
HC - Homecoming : Jerod Fikac (jfikac@cueroisd.org)
PN - Senior Night : Debra Lynch (dlynch@cueroisd.org) (361) 275-1940

: Mrs. Katie Bowen
* - District 15AAAA Games : Dr. Micah Dyer

Head Coach/Athletic Director
Athletic Secretary
CHS Principal
CISD Superintendent

Cuero High School
920 E. Broadway
Cuero, TX 77954
(361) 275-1900


